

08-17-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

Form CDD BDDD (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ To the Honorable Commissioner c 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Proskauer Rose LLP	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 4733 Lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Club Mediteranee Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 11 rue de Cambrai City: Paris State: France Zip: 75019 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State France other If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stales, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	366 665
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregg Reed, Esq. Internal Address: Room 1864	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1585 Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Gregg Reed Name of Person Signing Signature. 2253590 International Signature. Name of Person Signing Signature. PARTICLE ANDIO 157 162500 2253590 International Signature.	August 17, 2001 gnature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 CH Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0250 Re: Assignment of United States Registration No. 2, 253,590

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Owner's Name:

Club Méditerranée

Owner's Address:

11 rue de Cambrai

75019, Paris

France

The law firm of Proskauer Rose LLP, having a place of business at 1585 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, is hereby appointed the owner's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0251

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Proskauer Rose LLP, a New York Limited Liability Partnership with an address at 1585 Broadway, New York, NY 10036 ("Assignor") acted on behalf of an undisclosed principal by purchasing all of the right, title and interest of Rush-Copley Healthplex L.L.C. in and to the mark WANNA PLAY? (the "Mark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,253,590 (the "Registration") which covers the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to transfer such right, title and interest to that principal, namely, Club Méditeranée, a corporation organized under the laws of France with an address at 11 rue de Cambrai, 75019 Paris, France ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark and Registration, including the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration, with such assignment effective as of August 3, 2001.

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

By:
Kenneth Rubenskin

Date: AUGUST 3, 2001

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0252